
January 18, 2024 

Dear Sir(s), 

Sub: Outcome of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 
Thursday, January 18, 2024, in accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [‘SEBI Listing Regulations’] 

In compliance with Regulation 51 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that, 
the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. January 18, 2024 has inter-
alia approved the Unaudited (Standalone) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter 
ended on December 31, 2023. 

In this regard, please find enclosed the following: 

1. Unaudited (Standalone) Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2023;
2. Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors in respect of the said Financial

Results.

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 6:30 p.m. and concluded 
at 9:50 p.m. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 
For Reliance Commercial Finance Limited 

Avni Shah 
Company Secretary 
Encl.: a/a 

BSE Limited 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai 400 001 

BSE Scrip Code: 956340 







Rellonce Commercial Anonco Limited 

Sr. 

No. 

Rev enue from operations 
(a) Interest Income 

X 

(b) Fees and Commission Income 

() Net gain on fair value change 

|() Oher operating income 
I Total Revenue from aperations 

Other income 

Total Income () + () 

Expenses 
(a) Finance costs 
o) Fees and commission expenses 
() Ipairment on financial instruments (Refer Note 10) 
) Impairnment on Goodwill 

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results (or the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023 

e) Employee benefits expenses 

lc) Other expenses 
lo Depreciation and amortisatíon 

Total expenses 

Particulars 

VITax expenses: 

Profit/(toss) before exceptional items and tax (I-1V) 
Exceptional items 

Profi/[Loss) before tax (V-VI) 

J) Curent tax 
(2) Defered tax 
3) ncome tax for earier years 
Profit/ (Loss) for the period (X-X+1) 

Other Comprehensive Income 

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

(1) Capital Reserve 
() Remeasurement gain/ (loss) on defined benefit plan 

(ii) Fair value gain/ loss on equity shares 
(ii) Income tax relating to above items 

Other Comprehensive Incone for the period, net off tax 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XI1+XII) 

XII Paid up Equity Share Capital 
(Face value Re.10/-per share) 

XIIIOther equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 

up (not annualised) 

RELLANCE COMMERCIAL FINANCE LIMITED 

Basic (in Rupees) 

Earnings/(Los) per equty share face value of Rs. 10 each fully paid 

Diluted (in Rupees) 

Note:- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary 

BAGLA 

CIN U860OMH2000PLCI28301 

0007 

: 

31-Dec-23 30-Sep-23 
(Unaudiled) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

18A 
& 

New Dalhi 

Gred AC 

40.31 

0.34 

55.67 

27.25 

123.57 

1.13 

124.70 

241 

1.34 

(199.85) 

7.35 

1.61 

9.16 

(177.98) 
302.68 

30268 

0.42 

302.26 

0.29 

31211 

(34.68) 

Accou 

277.72 

579.98 

135.47 

22.32 

Quarter Ended 

1.55 

51.34 

0.44 

(4.46) 
29.02 

76.34 

0.06 

76.40 

(49.55)| 
3.22 

(L,102.02)| 

7.52 

163 
14.09 

(1,125.10) 
1,201.50 

1.201.50 

(3331) 

1,234.81 

(7845) 
7.94 

(70.52) 
1,164.29 

135.47 

91.21 

31-Dec-22 

6.32 

17.95 

0.24 

1.88 

11.03 

31.11 

0.01 

31.12 

21.89 

2.04 

(36.24) 
160,14 

248 

201 

7.4 

159.76 

(128.64) 

2,138.52 

2009 89 

023 

2,009.66 

C.08 

0.08 

2,009.75 

135.33 

146.51 

10.29 

Year to date figures for Nine 
Months ended 

31-Dec-23 

(Unaudited) 

Relionce Commerdol Finonce Limitad (Subsidiary of Authum Investment & nfrastructure imited) 

132.71 

58.49 

110.12 

302 52 

298 

305.50 

37 50 

6.7 

(1336.98) 

21.31 

4.91 

55.60 

(1,210.89) 
1.516.39 

57 59 

1.573.98 

(58.44) 

1,63242 

279.52 
(31.98) 

247.82 

1,880.24 

135.47 

AUTHUM 

120.52 

6.36 

31-Dec-22 

(Unaudited) 

Registored ofice: The kuby, i1" Floor, Nodh-West Wing, Piot No. 29, Senapali Bopt Marg. Dadar West, Munmbai 400 028 
T+9122 6838 8100 /F +9) 22 6838 8360, E-mol: rcl secretarial@relianceada com, Website: wwwrelancemoney co in 
Customer Service: T +9122 4741 5800 / E-mal: cUstormercoro@relioncecomnercialhnance com 

86.93 

0.96 

4.93 

3456 

12737 
0.11 

12749 

300.19 

6.87 

6.64 

160.14 

9.81 

6.39 

3437 

524.41 

(396.92) 
2,388.52 

1,991.60 

036 

1,991.24 

0.10 

0.10 

L991.35 

135.33 

147.14 

1019 

(Rs. in crore) 

Year Ended 

31-Mar-23 

(Audited) 

9718 

119 

13.12 

64 18 

175.68 

011 

175.79 

25537 

7.02 

(74.76) 
160.14 

13.11 

8.28 

4885 

418.00 

(242.22) 
4,285.94 

4,043.72 

036 

4,043.36 

0.15 

841.02 

(1L69) 

629.48 

4,672.84 

135.33 

(3,78443) 

298.79 

6039 

N 



Relionce Commercial Finonce Limited 

Notes 

1 Reliance Comnercial Finarce Limited ("the Company) has prepared its Statement of standalone financial results for the quarter and nine month ended 
Deenber 31, 2023 in accordance with Indían Accounting Standards (lnd AS)) notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 201) (the Act) read 

with the Coorpanies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companles (lndian Acounting Standards)(Amendement) Rules, 
2016. 

2 The Standalone fnancial results of the Conpany for the quarter and nine month ended Deoeniber 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and 

approved by Board of Dirwtors at its meetivg held on January 18, 2024 and subjected to limited reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company 
3 The Company ls mainly engaged in the NBEI activities as NBPC registered under RBl and all other activities revolve around the main business of Ove 

Company. Further, all actlvities are conducted within India and as such there is no separate reportable segment as specifled in Ind AS- 109 "Operatíng Segments", in terms of Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014, 

4 During the quarter and nine month ended Decenmber 31, 2023, the Company has profit amounting to Rs, L63242 crore (Previous yeat profit Rs4,043.36 
crone) and it has accumulated lonses of Re 7,150.03 crore as on December 31, 2023 (Previous year Rs 13,110.16 erore), In respect of Implemenlation of the 
approved Resolution plan submitted by Authum Investment and Infrastructure Limited ("Holding Company"), most of the lenders have converted tUheir 
unsustainable balance debt into CCD, Post conversion into CCD balance outstanding o Rs. 57.59 crores have been written back during the quarter in the 
Statement of Profit & Loss as eXceptional item. 

5 Pursuant to the approval of Board of Directors in the mecting held on 14th Iuly, 2023, the compay has submitted on 14th July, 2023 to the Stock 
Exchange, a Scheme of Arrangement between the company and its Holding Company, Authum Investments and Infrastructure Ltd. for demerger of its 
entire lending business termed as demerged undertakin in the aforesaid schene. 

6 The demerger Scheme contains that non convertible le debentures assiened to the holding conupany in terms of resolution implementation of the 

7 Pending fulfilment of conditions of settlement agreenment dated 10th the uncertainties involved towards unrealised interest/charges/ current financial period has not been appropriated in loan accounts/income thereon. 8 lmplermentation of Resolution plan has been completed in respect of all the borrowers, However, charges created on assets of the company under 
Section 82 of Companies Act 2013 are yet o be satisfied in most of the cases. 

AUTHUM 

9 During the quarter the company has acquired equity shares and optionally convertíble debentures of an unlisted company for aggregate consideration 
of Rs 391 crore. The acquisition price of share is based on an agreement and the same ís considered reasonable by the maragement. Further the 

company has entered into an agreement for sale of such securities and received an advance of Rs 200 crore. Pending finality of the transaction, the 
advance is shown as other financial iabilities. Further in absence of finarcial information for fair valuation of such sthares, the same have been stated at 
the cost of acquisition. 

10 The company has entered into Debt Discharge Agreement dated 5th August 2023 with the guarantors of certain general purpose loans to erstwhile 
group companies having total principal outstanding balance of Rs. 4,979.88 Crores (which subsequenty inchuded loans taken over at Nil valae under 
Business Transfer Agreement with Reliance Home Finance Ltd). Pursuant to the Agreement the company has arrived at a settlement amount towards 
discharge of guarantee and received equity shares of Reliance Infrastructure Lkd of Rs. 891.26 crore and Reliance Power Ltd of Rs. 151.,95 erores and 
debentures of Keliance Broadcast Business News Holding Private Limited of Rs.129,88 erore. These equity shares and debentures have been stated at fair 
valae through Other Conprehensive Income in the finarncial statements. Remaining, principal outstanding koans of Rs, 2124.23 Crores of the aforesaid 
borrowers, have been writen off in the statement of profit and loss for the quarter and half year ending 30th Septenber 2023. For the balance principal 
outstanding loans of Rs. 2,214.42 Crores ,the company has initiated proceedings under Insolvency Resolution Act. 

11 Impaiment on financial ínstruments as shown in the financial result is towards recoveries in Stage 3 accounts which hitherto have been fully provided 
tovwards expected credit loss. 

on january 2023, entered into with one group of Stage 3 borrowers and looking ínto 
interest claimed by the company, the amount of Rs,680 crores received during the 

12 Compulsoriy Convertible Debentures (CCDs) issued in terms of Resolution Implenentation of the company dated 30u September 2022 has been 
accounted for as compound financial instrunvents. Vide resolution of board of directors dated 14th July, 2023 the conversion terms of such CCDs has 
been determined and aCcording to provisions of IND AS 109 the outstanding amount of CCDs has been shown as "instruments entirely equity in 
nature" in the financial statements. Gain/ loss on til date of derecognition of compound financial instruments has been included in the other equity. 

13 Rated, Listed, Secured, Redeemable, Non-convertible Debentures ("Secured NCDs") anounting to Rs. l456.76 crore are secured by wàv of a first charge 
& mortgage over the Company's Gujarat Immovable Property and first pari-passu charge on all present and future book debts, business receivables, 
current assets, investmernts and all other assets of the Company 

14 Considering the brought forward losses under provisions of Income Tax Act which shall be availabie far set off the current year profit, no provision for 
current tax has been done. Also considering uncertainty of avaiability of future profit to set off the losses and keeping a prudent approach defered tax 
assets has not been recognised. (Disclosure reagrding Deferred Tax). 

15 Disclosures under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
as certified by the management are given in Annexure A and B. 

auditos. 

16 The Figures for the quarter ended December 31,2023 are the balancing figures between the unaudited tigures in respect of the half year ended September 
30, 2023 and the year to date figures up to quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, which were subjected to linited review by the statutory 

17 Previous Period / Year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary. 

Pace Mumhaí 

Dded January 16, 2024 
Anit Dangi 

(Director) 
Roht Bhanja 

CIN U66010MI2000PLC128301 

(Chlef Executive Officer) 

Relonco Commercial Finance mitod (Subsldiary of Authum investment& intrastructure Limited) 
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company, shall be cancelled on implementatíon of the Scheme, In view of this, interest provision is discontinued on such NCDs. However, pencting 
implementation thereof, the liability of the NCDs ís continued on normative basis. 



Rellance Commercial Fnance imited 

Sr. No. 

Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Discdosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Nine months Ended December 31, 2023 

(b) 

(c) 

(e) 
( 
(B 
(h 

| Debt-Equity Ratio 

Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 0 12% Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10/- each 0 Quantity 
(0) Value (Rupees in crore) 
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve 
Net Worth (Rupees in crore) Net Profit After Tax (Rupees in crore) 
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (in Rupees) Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (in Rupees) Total Debts To Total Assets 

Net Profit Margin (%) 
Sector specific ratios, as applicable (0) Gross NPA (stage 3 asset, gross) Ratio (ii) Net NPA (stage 3 asset, gross) Ratio 
(ii) Capital to risk-weighted assets Ratio 

Particulars 

(iv) Liquidity Coverage Ratio (Refer Annexure B) 

CI U66010M2000PLC28301 

KRCIAL FINA 

CE LIMI 
BAGLA 

00 

AUTHUM 

er 

Ne 

e 

Annexure A 

Quarter and Nine months 
Ended 

Decermber 31, 2023 

Rolance Cornrnerdal Fnanco Umted (Subsldiory of Authum lnvestment& lnfrostrvcture Limlted) 
Roglsterod Offce: he Ruby, 11 Floor, Nerth-West Wing., Plot No. 29, Senapati Bapat Marg. Dodar West, Munbai 400 023 
T+9122 6830 8100 /f 9122 6838 8360, E-moil rcti socretarialrelionceoda com, Website: wwwrelancemoneyco in 
Custorner Service: T49122 474) 5800 /mol: custornercorerdiorc ocomnerciatsnonce. com 

6.12 

CCounta 

40,00,00,000 
400.00 

Not Applicable 
(Refer Note no. 2) 

(3,768.41 ) 
1,632.42 

Note 1: Debt service coverage ratio, Interest service coverage ratio, Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital, Bad debts to Accounts receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin ratio are not applicable to the Company. 

120.52 

Note 2: DRR is required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(i) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014. 

8.36 

0.54 
534.35% 

76.52% 

0.00% 
3.06% 

22.07% 



Relionce Commerclol FRnance Limited 

Llquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) 

Particulars 

High Quality Liquid Assets 

Cash Outflows 

Cash Infiows 

(i) 

(0) 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Total High Quality liquid Assets (HQLA) 

Deposits 
Unsecured wholesale funding 
|Secured wholesale funding 
Additional requirements, of which 
Outflows related to derivative exposures and other collateral 
requirements 
Outflows related to loss of funding on debt products 
Credit and liquidity facilities 
Other contractual funding obligations 

Other contingent funding obligations 
Total Cash OutflowS 

Secured lending 
Inflows from fully performing exposures 
other cash inflowS 
|Total Cash Inflows 

Total HQLA 
Total Net Cash Outflows 

|Liquity Coverage Ratio (%) 

* HQLA components includes only cash balance and balance with banks in current account. 

AGLA 

CN U6601OM2000PCIZ8301 

Newaly 

ler Pred 
Accous 

ME RCLA 

Total Unweighted 
Value (average) 

Quarter and Nine months Ended 
December 31, 2023 

FIN 

49.89 

220.98 

220.98 

37,40 

AUTHUM 

37.40 

Annexure B 

Relonce Comnerdol Fnance Limited (subsldiory of Authum investment & introstructure Limlted) 
Registered office: The Ruty, 11 Fioor, North-West VWing, Plot No 29, Senapati Bopal Marg, Dodor (West, Mumbai 400 028 
T+9122 6838 8100 /F+9122 6338 8360, E-mol: (ci secretarialGrelioncaoda com, Website; wwwrelancemoney co in 
Customer Service: T 491 22 4741 S800 / E-mol: cuslornerc are@rlioncecomvnerciolingnce com 

Total Weighted 
Value (average) 

Total Adjusted Value 

49.89 

254.13 

254.13 

28.05 

28.05 

49.89 

226.08 

22.07% 
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