

January 18, 2024

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 956340

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Outcome of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on Thursday, January 18, 2024, in accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ['SEBI Listing Regulations']

In compliance with Regulation 51 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform you that, the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. January 18, 2024 has *interalia* approved the Unaudited (Standalone) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on December 31, 2023.

In this regard, please find enclosed the following:

- 1. Unaudited (Standalone) Financial Results for the quarter ended on December 31, 2023;
- 2. Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors in respect of the said Financial Results.

The meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company commenced at 6:30 p.m. and concluded at 9:50 p.m.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Reliance Commercial Finance Limited

Avni Shah Company Secretary

Encl.: a/a



Regd. Office: B-225, 5th Floor, Okhla Indl. Area Phase – 1, New Delhl - 110020

Ph.: 011-47011850, 51, 52, 53 E-mail: admin@opbco.in Website: www.opbco.in

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 of Reliance Commercial Finance Limited Pursuant to the Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

To the Board of Directors of

Reliance Commercial Finance Limited.

- 1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Reliance Commercial Finance Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and year to date from April 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 ("the Statement"), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ('Listing Regulations').
- 2. These unaudited standalone financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. These unaudited standalone financial results has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the Statement based on our review.
- 3. We conducted our review of the unaudited standalone financial results in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI). This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of the Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Emphasis of Matter

4. In respect of loans aggregating to Rs. 4,979.89 crores the matter under Section 143(12) of the Companies Act is still pending with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and we are unable to comment upon the outcome of the matter.

A Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Registration No. AAM-4855



Regd. Office: B-225, 5th Floor, Okhla Indl. Area Phase – 1, New Delhl - 110020

Ph.: 011-47011850, 51, 52, 53 E-mail: admin@opbco.in Website: www.opbco.in

5. We draw attention to Note No. 4 of the unaudited standalone financial results which sets out the fact that, during the quarter and nine months ended, the Company has net profit of Rs. 1,632.42 crores but it has accumulated losses of Rs. 7,150.03 crores as on December 31, 2023. These financial conditions cast doubt on the company's ability to continue as a going concern. Nevertheless, in view of implementation of the approved resolution plan and takeover of business of the housing finance company from which company is foreseeing future cash flows, these unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been prepared on a going concern basis.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of above matters.

6. Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying unaudited standalone financial results, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For OP BAGLA & COLLP

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No: 000018N/N500091

Rakesh Kumar

Partner

Membership No: 087537

UDIN: 24087537BKFUUR8157

Mumbai

Dated: January 18, 2023



RELIANCE COMMERCIAL FINANCE LIMITED

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended December 31, 2023

In in crapal

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year to date figures for Nine Months ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-23	30-Sep-23	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
	Revenue from operations						
	(a) Interest Income	40.31	51.34	17.95	132.71	86.93	97.18
	(b) Fees and Commission Income	0.34	0.44	0,24	1.20	0.96	1.19
	(c) Net gain on fair value change	55,67	(4.46)	1.88	58.49	4.93	13.12
	(d) Other operating income	27.25	29.02	11.03	110.12	34.56	64.18
1	Total Revenue from operations	123.57	76.34	31.11	302.52	127.37	175.68
n	Other income	1.13	0.06	0.01	2.98	0.11	0.11
ш	Total Income (I) + (II)	124.70	76.40	31.12	305.50	127.49	175.79
	Expenses						
	(a) Finance costs	2.41	(49.55)	21.89	37.50	300.19	255.37
	(b) Fees and commission expenses	1.34	3.22	2.04	6.77	6.87	7.02
	(c) Impairment on financial instruments (Refer Note 10)	(199.85)	(1,102.02)	(36.24)	(1,336.98)	6.64	(74.76)
	(d) Impairment on Goodwill			160,14	-	160.14	160.14
	(e) Employee benefits expenses	7.35	7.52	2.48	21.31	9.81	13.11
	(f) Depreciation and amortisation	1.61	1.63	2.01	4.91	6.39	8.28
	(g) Other expenses	9.16	14.09	7.44	55.60	34.37	48.85
IV	Total expenses	(177.98)	(1,125.10)	159.76	(1,210.89)	524.41	418.00
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	302.68	1,201.50	(128.64)	1,516.39	(396.92)	(242.22)
VI	Exceptional items		.,	2,138.52	57.59	2,388,52	4,285.94
vII	Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	302.68	1,201.50	2,009.89	1,573.98	1,991.60	4,043.72
vm	Tax expenses:						
	(1) Current tax	-	-	- 1	-		-
	(2) Deferred tax	0,42	(33.31)	-	(58.44)	-	
	(3) Income tax for earlier years	-	-	0.23		0.36	0.36
IX	Profit / (Loss) for the period (IX-X+XI)	302.26	1,234.81	2,009.66	1,632.42	1,991.24	4,043.36
X	Other Comprehensive Income	The same					
A)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	Part of the second					
	(i) Remeasurement gain/(loss) on defined benefit plan	0.29	-	0.08	0.28	0.10	0.15
	(ii) Capital Reserve	-		-	-		841.02
	(ii) Fair value gain/loss on equity shares	312.11	(78.45)		279,52		
	(iii) Income tax relating to above items	(34.68)	7.94	-	(31.98)	-	(211.69
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period, net off tax	277.72	(70.52)	0.08	247.82	0.10	629.48
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XII+XIII)	579.98	1,164.29	2,009.75	1,880.24	1,991.35	4,672.84
XII	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re.10/- per share)	135.47	135.47	135.33	135.47	135.33	135.33
XIII	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	1000					(3,784.43
XIV	Earnings/(Loss) per equity share face value of Rs. 10 each fully paid up (not annualised)						
	Basic (in Rupees)	22.32	91.21	148.51	120.52	147.14	298.79
	Diluted (in Rupees)	1.55	6.32	10.29	8.36	10.19	60.39

Note:- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.





Reliance Commercial Finance Limited (Subsidiary of Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited)
Registered Office: The Ruby, 11° Floor, North-West Wing, Plot No. 29, Senapali Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028
T +91 22 6838 8100 / F +91 22 6838 8360, E-mailt; rcfl.secretarial@relianceada.com, Website: www.seliancemoney.co.in
Customer Service: T +91 22 4741 5800 / E-mailt; customercare@reliancecommercialfinance.com

Notes:

- 1 Reliance Commercial Finance Limited ("the Company") has prepared its Statement of standalone financial results for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendement) Rules, 2016.
- 2 The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and
- approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 18, 2024 and subjected to limited reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- 3 The Company is mainly engaged in the NBFI activities as NBFC registered under RBI and all other activities revolve around the main business of the Company. Further, all activities are conducted within India and as such there is no separate reportable segment as specified in Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", in terms of Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014.
- 4 During the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2023, the Company has profit amounting to Rs. 1,632.42 crore (Previous year profit Rs.4,043.36 crore) and it has accumulated losses of Rs. 7,150.03 crore as on December 31, 2023 (Previous year Rs.13,110.16 crore). In respect of Implementation of the approved Resolution plan submitted by Authum Investment and Infrastructure Limited ("Holding Company"), most of the lenders have converted their unsustainable balance debt into CCD. Post conversion into CCD balance outstanding of Rs. 57.59 crores have been written back during the quarter in the Statement of Profit & Loss as exceptional item.
- 5 Pursuant to the approval of Board of Directors in the meeting held on 14th July, 2023, the company has submitted on 14th July, 2023 to the Stock Exchange, a Scheme of Arrangement between the company and its Holding Company, Authum Investments and Infrastructure Ltd. for demerger of its entire lending business termed as demerged undertaking in the aforesaid scheme.
- entire lending business termed as demerged undertaking in the aforesaid scheme.

 6 The demerger Scheme contains that non convertible debentures assigned to the holding company in terms of resolution implementation of the company, shall be cancelled on implementation of the Scheme. In view of this, interest provision is discontinued on such NCDs. However, pending implementation thereof, the liability of the NCDs is continued on normalive basis.
- 7 Pending fulfilment of conditions of settlement agreement dated into Hanaure 2023, entered into with one group of Stage 3 borrowers and looking into the uncertainties involved towards unrealised interest/charges/penal interest claimed by the company, the amount of Rs.680 crores received during the current financial period has not been appropriated in loan accounts/income thereon.
- 8 Implementation of Resolution plan has been completed in respect of all the borrowers. However, charges created on assets of the company under Section 82 of Companies Act 2013 are yet to be satisfied in most of the cases.
- 9 During the quarter the company has acquired equity shares and optionally convertible debentures of an unlisted company for aggregate consideration of Rs. 391 crore. The acquisition price of share is based on an agreement and the same is considered reasonable by the management. Further the company has entered into an agreement for sale of such securities and received an advance of Rs 200 crore. Pending finality of the transaction, the advance is shown as other financial liabilities. Further in absence of financial information for fair valuation of such shares, the same have been stated at the cost of acquisition.
- 10 The company has entered into Debt Discharge Agreement dated 5th August 2023 with the guarantors of certain general purpose loans to erstwhile group companies having total principal outstanding balance of Rs. 4,979.88 Crores (which subsequently included loans taken over at Nil value under Business Transfer Agreement with Reliance Home Finance Ltd). Pursuant to the Agreement the company has arrived at a settlement amount towards discharge of guarantee and received equity shares of Reliance Infrastructure Ltd of Rs. 891.26 crore and Reliance Power Ltd of Rs.151.95 crores and debentures of Reliance Broadcast Business News Holding Private Limited of Rs. 129.88 crore. These equity shares and debentures have been stated at fair value through Other Comprehensive Income in the financial statements. Remaining principal outstanding loans of Rs. 2,124.23 Crores of the aforesaid borrowers, have been written off in the statement of profit and loss for the quarter and half year ending 30th September 2023. For the balance principal outstanding loans of Rs. 2,214.42 Crores ,the company has initiated proceedings under Insolvency Resolution Act.
- 11 Impairment on financial instruments as shown in the financial result is towards recoveries in Stage 3 accounts which hitherto have been fully provided towards expected credit loss.
- 12 Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs) issued in terms of Resolution Implementation of the company dated 30th September 2022 has been accounted for as compound financial instruments. Vide resolution of board of directors dated 14th July, 2023 the conversion terms of such CCDs has been determined and according to provisions of IND AS 109 the outstanding amount of CCDs has been shown as "instruments entirely equity in nature" in the financial statements. Gain/loss on till date of derecognition of compound financial instruments has been included in the other equity.
- 13 Rated, Listed, Secured, Redeemable, Non-convertible Debentures ("Secured NCDs") amounting to Rs. 1,456.76 crore are secured by way of a first charge & mortgage over the Company's Gujarat Immovable Property and first pari-passu charge on all present and future book debts, business receivables, current assets, investments and all other assets of the Company.
- 14 Considering the brought forward losses under provisions of Income Tax Act which shall be available for set off the current year profit, no provision for current tax has been done. Also considering uncertainty of availability of future profit to set off the losses and keeping a prudent approach deferred tax assets has not been recognised. (Disclosure reagrding Deferred Tax).
- 15 Disclosures under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as certified by the management are given in Annexure A and B.
- 16 The Figures for the quarter ended December 31,2023 are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the half year ended September 30, 2023 and the year to date figures up to quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- 17 Previous Period / Year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai Dated: January 18, 2024

Amit Dangi (Director)

design

Rohit Bhanja (Chief Executive Officer) CE CIAL FINANCE CO

Reliance Commercial Finance Limited (Subsidiary of Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited)
Registered Office: The Ruby, 11" Floor, North-West Wing, Plot No. 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dader (Westl, Mumbai 409 024"

T +91 22 6838 8100 / F +91 22 6838 8360, E-mail: rcll secretarial@relianceada.com, Website: www.reliancemoney.com

Customer Service: T +91 22 4741 5800 / E-mail: customercare@reliancecommercialfinance.com

CIN- LI66010MH2000PLC128301

Annexure A

Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Nine months Ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter and Nine months
(a)	Debt-Equity Ratio	December 31, 2023
(b)	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Characteristics	6.12
	(I) 12% Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible a	0.12
	(I) 12% Non-Cumulative Compulsorily Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.10/- each (I) Quantity	
	(ii) Value (Rupees in crore)	40,00,00,000
(c)	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve	400.00
	Reserve	Not Applicable
(d)	Net Worth (Rupees in crore)	(Refer Note no. 2)
(e)	Net Profit After Tax (Rupees in crore)	(3,758.41
(f)	Earnings Per Share (Basic) (in Rupees)	1,632.42
(g)	Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (in Rupees)	120.52
(h)	Total Debts To Total Assets	8.36
(i)	Net Profit Margin (%)	0.54
(j)	Sector specific ratios, as applicable	534.35%
	(i) Gross NPA (stage 3 asset, gross) Ratio	
	(ii) Net NPA (stage 3 asset, gross) Ratio	76.52%
	(iii) Capital to risk-weighted assets Ratio	0.00%
	(iv) Liquidity Coverage Ratio (Refer Annexure B)	3.06%
Note 1:	Debt service coverage ratio laterate and	22.07%

Note 1: Debt service coverage ratio, Interest service coverage ratio, Current ratio, Long term debt to working capital, Bad debts to Accounts receivable ratio, Current liability ratio, Debtors turnover, Inventory turnover and Operating margin ratio are not applicable to the Company.

Note 2: DRR is required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture)





Annexure B

Allen Sallana	Coverage	Datio !	(ICD)
Liquidity	Coverage	Matio	LUCINI

Liquidity Coverage Ratio (Quarter and Nine months Ended December 31, 2023		
Particulars		Total Unweighted Value (average)	Total Weighted Value (average)	
High Quality Liquid Assets				
1	Total High Quality Liquid Assets (HQLA)	49.89	49.89	
Cash Outflows				
2	Deposits			
3	Unsecured wholesale funding			
4	Secured wholesale funding	+		
5	Additional requirements, of which	-		
(i)	Outflows related to derivative exposures and other collateral requirements	-	*	
(ii)	Outflows related to loss of funding on debt products	-	-	
(iii)	Credit and liquidity facilities	-		
6	Other contractual funding obligations	220.98	254.13	
7	Other contingent funding obligations	-	*	
8	Total Cash Outflows	220.98	254.13	
Cash Inflows	//	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		
9	Secured lending	37.40	28.05	
10	Inflows from fully performing exposures	~	-	
11	Other cash inflows	-		
12	Total Cash Inflows	37.40	28.05	
		Total Adjusted Value		
13	Total HQLA		49.89	
14	Total Net Cash Outflows		226.08	
15	Liquity Coverage Ratio (%)		22.07%	

^{*} HQLA components includes only cash balance and balance with banks in current account.



